SEKK

Filter: minimal size of groupsn=5

EQA round: DD4/19 - D Dimers

Summary statistics - quantitative results
(Groups: manufacturer of kit)

Dead line: 29.11.2019

RoM = robust average
SD = standard deviation
CV = coefficient of variation

Ntot = total number of participants

Nout = number of results excluded before ca culation

AV = assigned vaue
CRYV = certified reference vaue
RV = reference value
CVE = consensus va ue from experts
CVP = consensus val ue from dl participants
CVPG = consensus va ue from participants groups

Dmax = acceptable percent difference
LL =lower limit

UL = upper limit

Neva= number of evauated participants
Nsuc = number of successful participants
Srel = success (relative)

UAV = expanded uncertainty of the assigned vadue (k = 2)
Test Comparability
[unit] oV
RoM Sb [ % Not Nout AV Unv Drnax LL uL Neva Nsuc SreI
(476) D Dimers (FEU) _[mg/L FEU] 723 702 654 93%

Sanpl es and groups

Sample A 0,451 0,063 14 723 702 665 95%
(QOE?()CIElSJisci)I\c/)I?]r ilt?ux Vi das D- Di ner 0,439 0,03 6,8 28 0 cvpG 0,4390,014 27% 0,320,558 28
(917) Sienmens |nnovance D-Di ner 0,482 0,036 7,6 316 O cvpG 0,482,0050 27% 0, 3510,613 316
(929) M tsubishi Pathfast D Diner 0,671 0,10 15 8 0 cvpG 0,6710,078 27% 0,489 0, 853 8
(947) Roche Cardi ac Reader DD test 0,291 0,056 19 14 O cvpG 0,2910,037 27% 0,212 0,37 14
(955) Stago Liatest D Diner 0,435 0,059 14 27 O cvpG 0,4350,028 27% 0,317 0,553 27
(958) Stago Liatest D-Diner Plus 0,439 0,059 14 105 O cvpG 0,4390,014 27% 0,320,558 105
(962) Beckman Coul ter D-Di ner 0,323 0,06 19 12 0 cvpG 0,3230,042 27% 0,2350,411 12
(976) IL HenoslL D-Di mer HS 500 0,440 0,045 10 121 O cvpG 0,44,0099 27% O, 3210,559 121
(979) Roche Tinaquant 2nd generation 0,278 0,063 23 34 0 cvpG 0,2780,027 27% 0, 2020, 354 34

(cal i bration: heparin plasm)
(980) Roche Tinaquant 2nd generation 0,373 0,072 19 14 0 cvpG 0,3730,047 27% 0,2720,474 14

(calibration: citrate plasm)
(988) Di agon Di a- D-Di ner 0,388 0,068 18 23 0 cvpG 0,3880,035 27% 0, 2830,493 23
O her 21 0 0
4x 918, 2x 920, 2x 932, 1x 956, 2x 975, 1x 977, 2x 978, 2x 984, 2x 985, 3x 999

SampleB 0,600 0,08 13 723 o 702 680 97%
(QOE?()CIESS?I\CI)I?{ ilt?ux Vi das D-Di ner 0,573 0,041 7,2 28 0 cvpG 0,5730,019 27% 0,418 0, 728 28
(917) Sienmens | nnovance D-Di mer 0,641 0,048 7,5 316 0 cvpG 0,641 ,0066 27% O, 467 0,815 316
(929) M tsubishi Pathfast D Dinmer 0,833 0,048 5,8 8 0 cvpG 0,8330,037 27% 0,608 1,06 8
(947) Roche Cardi ac Reader DD test 0,363 0,051 14 14 0 cvpG 0,363 0,033 27% 0,264 0, 462 14
(955) Stago Liatest D Diner 0,608 0,064 11 27 0O cvpG 0,608 0,030 27% 0,4430,773 27
(958) Stago Liatest D-Diner Plus 0,599 0,063 11 105 O cvpPG 0,599 0,015 27% 0,437 0,761 105
(962) Beckman Coul ter D-Di nmer 0,410 0,075 18 12 0 cvpPG 0,410,053 27% 0,2990,521 12
(976) IL HenoslL D-Di ner HS 500 0,583 0,052 8,9 121 O cvpG 0,5830,012 27% O0,4250,741 121
(979) Roche Tinaquant 2nd generation 0,389 0,073 19 34 0 cvpG 0,3890,031 27% 0, 2830, 495 34

(cal i bration: heparin plasm)
(980) Roche Tinaquant 2nd generation 0,452 0,099 22 14 0 cvpPG 0,4520,065 27% 0,3290,575 14
(calibration: citrate plasm)
(988) Di agon Di a- D-Di ner 0,485 0,068 14 23 0 cvPG 0,4850,035 27% 0,354 0,616 23
O her 21 0 0
4x 918, 2x 920, 2x 932, 1x 956, 2x 975, 1x 977, 2x 978, 2x 984, 2x 985, 3x 999
(477) D Dimers (DDim) 81 76 71 93%

Sanpl es and groups

Ima/L D Dimer]

Sample A 0,290 0,15 53 81 76 73 96%
(920) IL HenoslL D-Di nmer 0,295 0,065 22 10 0 cvpG 0,2950,051 27% O, 2150, 375 10
(921) IL HenoslL D-Dimer HS 0,204 0,023 11 39 0 cvpG 0,204,0089 27% 0,148 O, 26 39
(926) Medirox D-Di ner 0,134 0,029 22 5 1 cvpG 0,134 0,029 27% 0,0970,171 5
(986) Radi oneter AQT90 FLEX D- Di ner 0,507 0,055 11 17 0 cvpG 0,507 0,033 27% 0,370, 644 17
(987) Sysmex LIAS Auto D-Di mer Neo 0,465 0,022 4,6 5 0 cvpG 0,4650,061 27% 0,3390,591 5
O her 5 1 0
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2x 904, 3x 942
Sample B 0,32 0,22 60 81 76 73 96%
(920) IL HenoslL D-Di ner 0,356 0,097 27 10 0 cvpG 0,356 0,075 27% O, 259 0, 453 10
(921) IL HenobslL D-Dimer HS 0, 245 0,019 7,8 39 0 cvpG 0,245,0075 27% 0,178 0, 312 39
(926) Medirox D- Di ner 0,159 0,016 9,8 5 0 cvpG 0,159 0,044 27% 0,116 0, 202 5
(986) Radi oneter AQT90 FLEX D- Di ner 0,682 0,063 9,3 17 0 cvpG 0,682 0,038 27% 0,497 0, 867 17
(987) Sysmex LIAS Auto D-Di mer Neo 0,623 0,063 10 5 0 cvpG 0,623 0,18 27% 0,454 0,792 5
G her 5 0 0
2x 904, 3x 942
S_knJ) End of report Printed: 11.12.2019
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